ONTarget RIFLE AND PISTOL ALLIANCE
LAKESHORE SMALLBORE ASSOCIATION
2022-2023 WINTER MATCHES
MARCH 2023 RESULTS AND FINAL SUMMARY

This is the Final Summary and award listing for the 2022-2023 season. Please note that the
Final Summary only shows competitors who have fired 3 or more sets of targets and are eligible fo
awards. The overall numbers were certainly down - but were still quite respectable. | like to get the
awards out promptly - and | think I'll be able to manage to to get them out by the middle of April
(maybe earlier). | have to order the first place plaques.

As | noted last month | look after Hunting Rifle classifications and the Silhouette people do
theirs - but ISSF and Sporting Rifle matches are handled by the SFC. They have had problems - |
think these are cleared up. In these matches | have used SFC classifications - this means that non-
SFC members generally end up as Temporary Experts.

Please advise me of any errors in these results - you should know by now | am not perfect.

The following is my understanding regarding other competitions - do not take them as gospel. | will
pass along any information | receive regarding them as quickly as | can.
- The Ontario Indoor Championships are scheduled fot April. The ISSF and Sporting Rifle matches
will be fired at Pioneer and Ottawa on several weekends.
- At the RA in Ottawa they will be fired April 1&2
- At Pioneer they will be fired April 22, 23, 29 & 30
- Pineridge hold some matches April 14 & 21
- Galt hold the Silhouette Championships (and Hunting Rifle) April 2 & 16
- Owen Sound shoot some of Hunting Rifle, Air Pistol, and Silhouette April 1, 2, 3, 15, 16
- Port Elgin shoot some of Hunting Rifle, Air Pistol, and Silhouette ?
- The 2023 Canadian Airgun Grand Prix is scheduled for May 19-21, 2023
- Peterborough Fish & Game are planning their Polar Bear shoot for May 7
Ontario Outdoor Championships: Rifle Championships are scheduled for July 1; Pistol Champion-
ships for July 2 & 3 - all at the Pan-Am range in Cookstown.

RESULTS: I'll be using e-mail to send results to anyone for whom | have an e-mail address; if you
know of someone who does not have email contact me and I'll send them results by Canada Post.

It should also be noted that | tend to continue sending e-mail results to individuals who may not be act-
ively competing. If this is a nuisance please advise me and I'll take your name off the e-mail list. For this - or if
you have problems with the results please contact me (Lou Anderson: e-mail is louis.anderson@sym-
patico.ca - my phone number is 905-529-6924 - mailing address is #311 - 1712 Main St. W., Hamilton, Ont.
L8S 1G7) . I'll be sending out the e-mail results as Adobe PDF files, which | think should work for most of you.

ONTarget RIFLE & PISTOL ALLIANCE - 2022-2023 SHOOTERS CALENDAR

DATE TYPE COMPETITION WHERE CONTACT
2023

April 1,2,15,16,22,23, MR,SR,AR,AP,HR Ontario Indoor Championships See Match Notice

29,30(See match Notice)

April 2 & 16 SIL,HR Ontario Indoor Silhouette Championships Galt

May 7 Polar Bear shoot Peterborough

May 19 - 21 AR.,AP Canadian Airgun Grand Prix Cookstown

July 1 MR,SR,AR Ontario Outdoor Rifle Championships Cookstown

July2 &3 Pistol Ontario Outdoor Pistol Championships Cookstown

LEGEND: MR-ISSF Free Rifle SR-Sporting Rifle AR-Air Rifle AP-Air Pistol SIL-Smallbore Metallic Silhouette HR-Hunting Rifle



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:
FINAL SUMMARY OF LSBA 2022-2023 WINTER MATCHES

SPORTING RIFLE PRONE

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Thomas Yeung MA 585X23 594X28 588X25 592X28 585X30 1774X 81-1st
2 George Lee MA 589X30 587X22 590X30 592X34 588X27 1771X 94-2nd
3 Alan Mckellar MA 587X28 586X31 591X25 588X29 592X37 1771X 91
1 Rick Mitchell EX 598X34 589X25 592X32 595X42 595X34 1788X110-1st
2 Peter Sheridan TE 591X31 588X31 592X34 594X24 595X34 1781X 92-2nd
3 Bryan Mckellar EX 573X10 592X32 593X29 592X29 585X23 1777X 90-3rd
4 Robert Birch TE 594X28 593X36 587X24 1774X 88
5 Paul Bian TE 588X27 580X26 589X26 585X27 1762X 80
6 Sufei Xu EX 584X24 586X25 575X15 582X28 1752X 77
7 George Sawicki TE 577X20 563X12 577X21 570X13 560X12 1724X 54
8 Lucas Riches TE 560X 9 558X18 579X18 576X18 1715X 45
9 Paul Johnson TE 556X12 564X 9 554X12 578X19 1698X 40
10 Eric Vickers TE 537X 6 545X 6 551X11 545X11 1641X 28
11 Victoria Willis TE 486X 1 533X 6 555X 8 512X 6 527X 5 1615X 19
12 Robert Willis TE 497X 5 532X 7 546X 9 515X 4 1593X 20
13 Stephen Pilon TE 504X 0 537X 5 552X10 1593X 15
14 Ki Nam Choi TE 519X 6 537X 6 524X 3 1580X 15
15 Michael McKellar TE 535X 5 513X 4 425X 2 375X 2 1473X 11
1 Sufei Xu SS  584X24 586X25 575X15 582X28 1752X 77-1st
2 Tatiana Mitkova SS 577X24 585X17 587X24 572X10 1749X 65-2nd
3 Paul Shoebridge SS  569X16 580X16 580X20 588X29 579X17 1748X 65
4 Mark McGuire SS 587X23 576X17 577X22 1740X 62
5 George Sawicki SS  577X20 563X12 577X21 570X13 560X12 1724X 54
1 Achim Krull MM 572X16 571X15 559X 9 556X 8 583X21 1726X 52-1st
2 Dennis Pyle MM 547X12 550X 9 569X17 552X11 558X13 1679X 41-2nd
3 Dan Davidson MM 551X14 558X16 545X 8 1654X 38
4 Michael McKellar MM 535X 5 513X 4 425X 2 375X 2 1473X 11
1 Lucas Riches JR 560X 9 558X18 579X18 576X18 1715X 45-1st
2 Eric Vickers JR 537X 6 545X 6 551X11 545X11 1641X 28-2nd
3 Victoria Willis JR 486X 1 533X 6 555X 8 512X 6 527X 5 1615X 19
4 Robert Willis JR 497X 5 532X 7 546X 9 515X 4 1593X 20
1 Thomas Yeung VT 585X23 594X28 588X25 592X28 585X30 1774X 81-1st
2 George Lee VT 589X30 587X22 590X30 592X34 588X27 1771X 94-2nd
3 Alan Mckellar VT 587X28 586X31 591X25 588X29 592X37 1771X 91
SPORTING RIFLE 3-POSITION
Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Thomas Yeung MA 574X20 574X18 551X12 575X22 1723X 60-1st
1 Rick Mitchell EX 568X13 574X19 574X18 572X15 573X17 1721X 54-1st
2 Shawn Smedmor TE 552X14 550X 9 542X11 561X14 546X12 1663X 37-2nd
3 Aidan Kozak TE 515X 9 506X 6 552X15 541X 8 1608X 32
1 Alan Mckellar SS  548X12 557X15 547X19 562X12 1667X 39-1st
1 Aidan Kozak IJ 515X 9 506X 6 552X15 541X 8 1608X 32-1st
1 Thomas Yeung VT 574X20 574X18 551X12 575X22 1723X 60-1st
2 Alan Mckellar VT 548X12 557X15 547X19 562X12 1667X 39-2nd
3 Shawn Smedmor VT 552X14 550X 9 542X11 561X14 546X12 1663X 37
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Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE- IRON SIGHTS

Name

CLS

NOV

oUW N
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Glynn Loftin
Fazal Mohideen
Lucas Loftin

Faisal Rahman
Fazal Mohideen
Glynn Loftin

Paul Deslierres
Michael Wong-Shui
Maureen Spinney

Peter Westlake
Avtar Nanrey
Deen Mohideen
Maureen Spinney
Steve Lyman
Steven Spinney

Maureen Spinney
Jose Vila

Loftin
Campbell
Luk

Lucas
Trent
Ethan

Loftin
Luk

Lucas
Ethan

Deen Mohideen
Steve Lyman
Trent Campbell

ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE- ANY SIGHTS

Name

EX
TE
TE
TE
TE
EX

SS
SS

MM
MM
MM

JR
JR

VT

VT
VT

CLS

617.0
598.0
596
592
580

587
558

581
578

565

537
507

507

565
537

NOV

616.1
615.4
592.1

597
591
591
589
581
568

581
578
576
568
534

568
568

566

558

566

576

Faisal Rahman
Glynn Loftin

Paul Deslierres
Fazal Mohideen
Michael Wong-Shui

Steve Lyman
Magdy Hassouna

Jose Vila

Steve Lyman

ISSF FREE RIFLE 3-POSITION

Name

TE
TE

SS

VT

CLS

563

574
516

574

571

581

Greg Sych
Shannon Westlake
Cindy Luk

Michal Dugovic
Sharon Bowes

1170
1150

1115

JAN FEB
617.6 618.2
612.9 615.6
612.0 608.0
598 595
589 590
585 594
587
582 581
570 575
584
566 563
570
570 575
574
527 547
570 575
567 564
571 574
556 568
526 522
571 574
526 522
570
574
556 568
JAN FEB
595 596
592 597
593
591 591
575
585
569
578 586
585
JAN FEB MAR
1159 1173 1175
1141 1173 1151
1139 1151 1160
1125 1127 1130
1107 1117 1120

MAR BEST 3
616.3 1852.8-1st
617.9 1848.9-2nd
608.3 1828.3
599 1794-1st
584 1773-2nd
582 1770-3rd
591 1767
585 1748
564 1713
574 1746-1st
569 1725-2nd
576 1722-3rd
564 1713
567 1706
518 1608
564 1713-1st
570 1705
569 1714-1st
553 1682-2nd
478 1555
569 1714-1st
478 1555
576 1722-1st
567 1706-2nd
553 1682
MAR BEST 3
599 1793-1st
593 1785-2nd
596 1781
595 1777
589 1753
578 1737-1st
570 1710
586 1753-1st
578 1737-1st
BEST 3
3517-1st
3507-2nd
3461
3391
3359



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

ISSF SPORT RIFLE

Name
Shannon Westlake
Cindy Luk
Sharon Bowes

Angel Ceballos

AIR RIFLE

Name

DEC JAN FEB

MAR BEST 3

1750-1st
1717 2nd
1684

1439-1st

O W o0 ~Jo Ul d WK
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Simran Kaur
Greg Sych
Sharon Bowes
Cindy Luk

Tianshi (Sam) Meng
Angel Ceballos
Melissa Morris
Annika Culhane
Thomas Yeung
Kylie Liu

Teagan Pickells
Shawn Smedmor
Aidan Kozak
Michael McKellar

Ethan Luk
Bryan Mckellar
Alan Mckellar

Angel Ceballos
Ethan Luk
Annika Culhane
Kylie Liu
Teagan Pickells
Aidan Kozak

Thomas Yeung

Bryan Mckellar
Shawn Smedmor
Alan Mckellar

EX
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE
TE

MM
MM
MM

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR

VT
VT
VT
VT

541
525
514
494
485

449
409

524
424
482

541
524
514
485

409

494
424
449
482

523
513
502
490
481
449

299

446
450

513
490
481

502
446
449
450

510

438

462
330

522
467

541
522

438

462

510
467

518
527
512
480
490
491
443
267

471
486
450

471
527
480
490
443

512
486
491
450

616.4

610.2

555
518

521
489
504
468
457
443
335

534
410
460

518
534
521
504
468
443

489
410
457
460

1620-1st
1600-2nd
1566-3rd
1562
1524
1479
1439
1397
1348

964

1580-1st
1399-2nd
1392

1600-1st
1580-2nd
1562-3rd
1479
1439
1348

1524-1st
1399-2nd
1397
1392



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

AIR PISTOL
Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3

1 Mark Hynes MA 572 573 575 1720-1st
2 Jan Siedlecki MA 572 571 557 571 1714-2nd
3 Igor Kozic MA 566 568 570 571 569 1710

1 Dmitriy Pekach TE 549 558 563 553 550 1674-1st
2 Stuart Burns EX 551 552 556 1659-2nd
3 Shane Staniek EX 545 535 534 541 552 1638-3rd
4 Tan Pattison TE 543 540 531 529 549 1632

5 Dave Fritz TE 523 529 527 525 545 1601

6 Ian Young TE 535 512 507 515 502 1562

7 Sam Melnyk TE 521 518 521 1560

8 Soren Sorensen TE 507 523 500 506 518 1548

9 Stephane Garnier TE 512 501 491 511 509 1532
10 Lee Gilray TE 480 506 501 511 509 1526

11 Tatiana Mitkova TE 478 484 459 487 1449

12 John Bond TE 474 486 470 429 464 1430

13 George Brezina TE 458 465 459 450 435 1382

14 Bob Dippel TE 430 453 426 461 1344

15 Chuck Robbins TE 443 432 437 439 427 1319

1 Ian Pattison SS 543 540 531 529 549 1632-1st
2 Stefan Vogtle SS 519 526 517 517 1562-2nd
3 Sufei Xu SS 501 496 511 499 1511

1 George Sawicki MM 477 490 486 476 498 1474-1st
1 Dave Fritz VT 523 529 527 525 545 1601-1st
2 Lee Gilray VT 480 506 501 511 509 1526-2nd
3 Bob Dippel VT 430 453 426 461 1344

4 Chuck Robbins VT 443 432 437 439 427 1319



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

HUNTNG RIFLE PRONE

Name

O 00 J o Ul WK
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Scott Munro
Thomas Yeung
Paul Bian
Peter Sheridan
Sufei Xu
Robert Birch
Kris Watten
George Sawicki
Avery Bowers

Shawn Smedmor
Tatiana Mitkova
Kris Watten
Paul Shoebridge
Paul Johnson
George Sawicki
Dan Davidson
Dennis Pyle

Ken Russell

1 Ki Nam Choi

Avery Bowers

Avery Bowers

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

MM
MM

JR

HUNTNG RIFLE STANDING

Name

CLS

597X31
598X32
585X26
581X25
583X17
587X24

568X12
484X 3

587X20
587X24

566X18
571X17
568X12
567X22

535X 7

506X
484X 3

w

484X 3

597X31 5
593X28 5
595X30 5
589X32 5
581X15

5
559X13 5
568X13 5

5

590X29 5

559X13 5
567X18 5

5
568X13 5
569X20 5
562X11 5
536X10 5

5
5

5

92X29
87X31
78X24
88X27

78X17
86X22
65X11
06X 1

92X31

86X22
83X24
65X18
65X11
57X12
59X10
46X16

70X14
06X 1

06X 1

598X32 594X32
590X22 589X26
590X22 594X38
594X26 587X22
586X22 586X22

588X28

589X21 571X21
568X12 568X12
533X 8 522X 5

597X23 593X34
585X18 583X19
589X21 571X21
574X16 551X10
569X11 584X24
568X12 568X12

555X 6
556X13 554X10
547X10 531X10

520X 5 526X 5
533X 8 522X 5

533X 8 522X 5

1792X 94-1st
1781X 82-2nd
1779X 90-3rd
1771X 85
1755X 61

1753X 69

1746X 64
1704X 37
1561X 14

1782X 88-1st
1755X 61-2nd
1746X 64-3rd
1724X 58
1724X 52
1704X 37
1693X 54
1677X 34
1629X 36

1616X 24-1st
1561X 14

1561X 14-1st

BEST 3
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Shawn Ryan
Harold Frey
Dave Fritz

Lee Gilray

Steve Fantegrossi

Ron Noble

Dave Charette
Joe Struys
Chuck Robbins
Mark Kosikar
Barry Collins
Barry Collins
Ross McKitrick
Randy Dawson
David Eke

Adam Fewster
Victor Keam
Dave Kinsman

Mitch Linthorne
Mark Kosikar
Barry Collins
Ross McKitrick
Peter Clark
Randy Dawson
David Eke

EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
EX
TE
EX
TE
TE
TE
TE

SS
SS
SS

MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM
MM

569X11
561X10

538X

(o)}

548X
548X
516X
424X
460X
368X
368X

w W oy W Ul oo

492X 5
441X 5
467X 3
460X ©
368X 3

381X 0

576X20
568X16
558X 6

532X 5

529X 3
534X 8
521X 7
451X 2
379X 1
460X 5
460X 5

423X 2
331X 1

504X 5
424X 0
427X 3
379X 1
460X 5
386X 1

423X 2
331X 1

576X
567X
558X

530X
533X
527X
535X
517X
449X
451X
455X
455X
318X
348X

500X
473X
438X

452X
451X
455X
318X
383X
348X

16 577X
19 571X
12 563X

537X
546X
530X
524X
509X
458X
422X
460X
460X
450X
392X
380X

B O DNDNDWWJ 0 U O b

()}

514X
481X
388X

N w

458X
422X
460X
450X
369X
392X
380X

DWW O N w N

18
17
13

3
11
3

NEFERPREPNDDNDWRE O

= 01 ;,
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570X19

556X

555X

8

7

550X10

547X
518X
507X
478X
470X
448X
448X
464X

447X

520X
512X

5

H w wkRE oD

N

462X 2

470X
470X
448X
464X
400X

447X

P Wk N

1538X
1466X
1341X

1395X
1381X
1375X
1232X
1169X
1163X
1158X

54-1st
47-2nd
35

16-1st
30-2nd
14-3rd
24
19

8
10

9

0 <IN O

14-1st
10-2nd

10-1st
10-2nd
9-3rd

0 J O



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:
SILHOUETTE- HUNTER

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Shawn Ryan MA 53 50 53 52 158-1st
2 Harold Frey MA 48 44 44 43 49 141-2nd
3 Dave Fritz MA 42 45 43 42 42 130
1 Steve Fantegrossi 3A 40 45 45 130-1st
1 Lee Gilray AR 32 40 32 39 39 118-1st
2 Ron Noble AA 31 32 34 97-2nd
3 Joe Struys AA 29 31 28 29 89
1 Lee Gilray A 32 40 32 39 39 118-1st
2 Joe Struys A 29 31 28 29 89
1 Bryan Mckellar B 10 17 18 26 13 61l-1st

SILHOUETTE- STANDARD

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3
1 Shawn Ryan MA 55 54 58 167-1st
2 Harold Frey MA 47 43 43 42 46 136
1 Steve Fantegrossi 3A 34 41 39 114-1st

CADET AIR RIFLE

Rg. Name CLS NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR BEST 3

1 Ava Fox CDS 324 349 315 320 993-1st
2 Rohit Ganesa Kannan CDS 318 332 302 330 314 980-2nd
3 Kendra Jifcu CDS 321 299 315 321 328 970-3rd
4 Liam Smith CDS 296 326 271 323 293 945

5 Sophia Constantinescu CDS 268 294 302 287 268 883

6 Sharvesh Vivekanandhan CDS 241 265 302 295 862

7 Alina Suhail Khan CDS 307 219 269 279 855

8 Rihanna Arjoon CDs 213 234 240 303 272 815

9 Sai Pranavi Landeri CDS 266 217 274 261 801
10 Matthew Evans CDS 190 256 270 257 270 797
11 Imaan Dar CDS 253 260 214 284 222 797
12 Aidan Kozak CDS 130 211 253 294 758

13 Preston Corrado CDS 129 203 216 548

1 Allison Macdonald CDJ 284 249 257 287 313 884-1st
2 Drake Purdy ChJd 254 275 287 271 833-2nd
3 Steven Liu CDJ 196 253 280 269 258 807-3rd
4 Matthew Evans CDJ 190 256 270 257 270 797

5 Allison Berta ChJ 117 240 221 277 260 777

6 Kanishka Bhagwat CDJ 253 262 234 235 202 750

7 Cailein Campbell ChDJ 204 188 270 221 220 711

8 Tristan Zhou CDJ 248 205 253 706

9 Brayden Foisy ChJg 196 187 213 213 255 681

10 Jack Qui CDJ 140 220 201 561

11 Ethan Meretsky ChJd 134 152 195 481

12 William Taucar CDJ 98 144 125 367



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:
RESULTS OF MARCH, 2023 LSBA MATCH
SPORTING RIFLE PRONE

NAME CLS PR #1 PR #2 PR #3 TOTAL
Alan Mckellar MA 197X13 195X 9 200X15 592X37
George Lee MA 192X 6 199X11 197X10 588X27
Thomas Yeung MA 193X 8 195X10 197X12 585X30
Rick Mitchell EX 200X13 199X11 196X10 595X34
Peter Sheridan TE 197X11 199X12 199X11 595X34
Paul Bian TE 194X 7 196X 9 195X11 585X27
Bryan Mckellar EX 197X10 195X 7 193X 6 585X23
Paul Johnson TE 192X 9 193X 6 193X 4 578X19
Eric Vickers TE 179X 4 185X 5 181X 2 545X11
Victoria Willis TE 175X 1 174X 2 178X 2 527X 5
Sufei Xu SS 195X 9 194X11 193X 8 582X28
Paul Shoebridge SS 194X 6 190X 6 195X 5 579X17
Mark McGuire SS 192X 8 195X 8 190X 6 577X22
Tatiana Mitkova SS 190X 2 192X 2 190X 6 572X10
George Sawicki SS 186X 3 189X 5 185X 4 560X12
Achim Krull MM 193X 9 196X 7 194X 5 583X21
Dennis Pyle MM 187X 4 188X 5 183X 4 558X13
Michael McKellar MM 153X 2 119X 0 103X O 375X 2
Eric Vickers JR 179X 4 185X 5 181X 2 545X11
Victoria Willis JR 175X 1 174X 2 178X 2 527X 5
Alan Mckellar VT 197X13 195X 9 200X15 592X37
George Lee VT 192X 6 199X11 197X10 588X27
Thomas Yeung VT 193X 8 195X10 197X12 585X30
SPORTING RIFLE 3-POSITION

NAME CLS PRONE STAND KNEEL TOTAL
Rick Mitchell EX 198X10 187X 4 188X 3 573X17
Shawn Smedmor TE 196X 6 175X 3 175X 3 546X12
Aidan Kozak TE 183X 4 176X 3 182X 1 541X 8
Alan Mckellar SS 196X 5 176X 2 190X 5 562X12
Aidan Kozak IJ 183X 4 176X 3 182X 1 541X 8
Alan Mckellar VT 196X 5 176X 2 190X 5 562X12

Shawn Smedmor VT 196X 6 175X 3 175X 3 546X12



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:
ISSF FREE RIFLE 3-POSITION

NAME CLS KNEEL PRONE STAND TOTAL
Greg Sych OE 396 397 382 1175
Cindy Luk OE 389 393 378 1160
Shannon Westlake OE 385 395 371 1151
Michal Dugovic OE 385 393 352 1130
Sharon Bowes OE 368 384 368 1120

ISSF SPORT RIFLE

NAME CLS KNEEL PRONE STAND TOTAL
Cindy Luk OE 192 196 186 574
Shannon Westlake OE 192 196 183 571
Sharon Bowes OE 183 191 187 561
Angel Ceballos LD 167 173 148 488

SILHOUETTE- HUNTER CLASS

Name CLSTOTAL
Harold Frey MA 49
Dave Fritz MA 42
Shawn Ryan MA
Steve Fantegrossi 3A 45
Lee Gilray AA 39
Ron Noble AA 34
Chuck Robbins A 22
Bryan Mckellar B 13
David Eke B 11

SILHOUETTE- STANDARD CLASS

Name CLSTOTAL
Shawn Ryan MA 58
Harold Frey MA 46
Steve Fantegrossi 3A 39



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:
ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE- IRON SIGHTS

NAME

CLS

TOTAL

ISSF FREE RIFLE PRONE- ANY SIGHTS

NAME

CLS

TOTAL

Fazal Mohideen
Glynn Loftin
Peter Westlake
Lucas Loftin

Faisal Rahman
Paul Deslierres
Michael Wong-Shui
Fazal Mohideen
Glynn Loftin

Deen Mohideen
Peter Westlake
Avtar Nanrey
Steve Lyman
Steven Spinney

Jose Vila
Maureen Spinney

Lucas Loftin
Trent Campbell
Ethan Luk

Lucas Loftin
Ethan Luk

Deen Mohideen
Steve Lyman
Trent Campbell

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

TE
EX
TE
TE
EX

SS
SS

MM
MM
MM

JR
JR

VT
VT
VT

576
574
569
567
518

570
564

569
553
478

569
478

576
567
553
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Faisal Rahman
Paul Deslierres
Fazal Mohideen
Glynn Loftin
Michael Wong-Shui

Steve Lyman
Magdy Hassouna

Jose Vila

Steve Lyman

TE
TE

SS

VT

586

578



Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:

AIR RIFLE AIR PISTOL
NAME CLS TOTAL NAME CLS TOTAL
Greg Sych OE 616.4 Jan Siedlecki MA 571
Cindy Luk OE 610.2 Igor Kozic MA 569
Michal Dugovic OE 593.4
Shane Staniek EX 552
Emily Yang TE 572 Dmitriy Pekach TE 550
Tianshi (Sam) Meng TE 555 Dave Fritz TE 545
Annika Culhane TE 521 Toomis Aasa TE 528
Angel Ceballos TE 518 Sam Melnyk TE 521
Kylie Liu TE 504 Soren Sorensen TE 518
Thomas Yeung TE 489 Stephane Garnier TE 509
Teagan Pickells TE 468 Lee Gilray TE 509
Shawn Smedmor TE 457 Tan Young TE 502
Aidan Kozak TE 443 Tatiana Mitkova TE 487
Alexandra Found TE 377 John Bond TE 464
Michael McKellar TE 335 Bob Dippel TE 461
Danielle Belanger TE 458
Margus Jukkum SS George Brezina TE 435
Chuck Robbins TE 427
Ethan Luk MM 534 Bill Snelgrove TE 341
Alan Mckellar MM 460
Bryan Mckellar MM 410 Ian Pattison SS 549
Stefan Vogtle SS 517
Emily Yang JR 572 Sufei Xu SS 499
Ethan Luk JR 534
Annika Culhane JR 521 George Sawicki MM 498
Angel Ceballos JR 518
Kylie Liu JR 504 Dave Fritz VT 545
Teagan Pickells JR 468 Lee Gilray VT 509
Aidan Kozak JR 443 Bob Dippel VT 461
Alexandra Found JR 377 Chuck Robbins VT 4277
Thomas Yeung VT 489
Alan Mckellar VT 460

Shawn Smedmor VT 457
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Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:
HUNTING RIFLE PRONE

NAME CLS PR #1 PR #2 PR #3 TOTAL
Paul Bian EX 198X14 199X 9 197X15 594X38
Scott Munro EX 198X 9 199X13 197X10 594X32
Thomas Yeung EX 196X 7 197X11 196X 8 589X26
Peter Sheridan EX 197X 6 194X 4 196X12 587X22
Sufei Xu EX 195X 5 195X 8 196X 9 586X22
George Sawicki EX 189X 5 185X 2 194X 5 568X12
Shawn Smedmor SS 199X11 196X14 198X 9 593X34
Paul Johnson SS 196X 8 196X10 192X 6 584X24
Tatiana Mitkova SS 193X 4 196X 8 194X 7 583X19
Kris Watten SS 194X 8 190X 6 187X 7 571X21
Dan Davidson SS 188X 1 175X 0 192X 5 555X 6
Dennis Pyle SS 191X 3 183X 3 180X 4 554X10
Paul Shoebridge SS 183X 1 187X 6 181X 3 551X10
Ken Russell SS 189X 5 170X 4 172X 1 531X10
Ki Nam Choi MM 170X 3 178X 1 178X 1 526X 5
Avery Bowers MM 174X 3 173X 1 175X 1 522X 5
Avery Bowers JR 174X 3 173X 1 175X 1 522X 5
HUNTING RIFLE STANDING

NAME CLS ST #1 ST #2 ST #3 TOTAL
Harold Frey MA 190X 4 191X 8 189X 7 570X19
Dave Fritz MA 185X 1 186X 3 185X 4 556X 8
Lee Gilray EX 179X 0 191X 5 185X 2 555X 7
Steve Fantegrossi EX 180X 3 181X 3 189X 4 550X10
Ron Noble EX 181X 1 184X 2 182X 2 547X 5
Dave Charette EX 168X 2 176X 2 174X 3 518X 7
Joe Struys EX 169X 1 174X 1 164X 0 507X 2
Chuck Robbins EX 167X 2 153X 1 158X 2 478X 5
Adam Fewster SS 173X 1 170X 1 177X 2 520X 4
Victor Keam SS 172X 2 170X 0 170X O 512X 2
Dave Kinsman SS 155X 0 149X 1 158X 462X 2
Mitch Linthorne MM 160X 1 152X 1 158X O 470X 2
Mark Kosikar MM 140X 0 157X 0 173X 1 470X 1
Ross McKitrick MM 141X 0 162X 1 161X O 464X 1
Barry Collins MM 161X 2 136X 1 151X 0 448X 3
David Eke MM 157X 2 153X 3 137X 0 447X 5
Peter Clark MM 139X 1 135X 2 126X 2 400X 5
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Final Summary of 2022-2023 LSBA Winter Matches continued:
CADET AIR RIFLE

Name CLS TOTAL
Kendra Jifcu CDS 328
Ava Fox CDS 320
Rohit Ganesa Kannan CDS 314
Sharvesh Vivekanandhan CDS 295
Aidan Kozak CDS 294
Liam Smith CDS 293
Alina Suhail Khan CDS 279
Rihanna Arjoon CDS 272
Matthew Evans CDS 270
Sophia Constantinescu CDS 268
Sai Pranavi Landeri CDS 261
Imaan Dar CDS 222
Allison Macdonald CDhJd 313
Drake Purdy CDJ 271
Kyra Pennant CDJ 268
Allison Berta CDhJd 260
Steven Liu CDhJd 258
Brayden Foisy CDJ 255
Cailein Campbell CDhJd 220
Kanishka Bhagwat CDJ 202
Ethan Meretsky CDJ 195
Baichan Luo CDhJd 167
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